and as of now we temporarily stayed at Dongsum Relief Camp, Saikul Kangpokpi District, Manipur. 

The list of properties destroyed or loss are mention in the Annexure (enclosed). The 

Approximate value of destroyed or loss properties is calculated at about Rs. 76,78,000/- (Seventy six 

lakhs seventy eight thousand). 

Saial Poice Station 
Kangpokpl Distric, Manipur 

It is, therefore, requested you to kindly register a regular case and take necessary legal activn 

against the culprits according to l¡w. 

Opierr-In-Charge 
Y tlatee Statlon 

Yours Sincerely,